Summer 2025 - Exam Timetable

Day Date Session | Board Code Subject Paper Duration
Thu | 8th May 2025 AM AQA 8261/W Drama Written Paper 1hr 45min
AM AQA 8702/1 English Literature Paper 1 1hr 45min
Mon | 12th May 2025 Edexcel 1CNO/1F/1H Chinese L|sten.|ng Paper 35rT1|n/45m|n
PM 1CNO/3F/3H Reading Paper 50min/1hr 05m
OCR 1277/1 Computer Science Paper 1 1hr 30min
AM WIJEC C120U10-1 Religious Studies A Component 1 2hrs
Tue |13th May 2025 PM AQA 8461/1H/F Biology Paper 1 1hr 45min
8464/B/1H/F Combined Science Biology Paper 1 1hr 15min
Wed | 14th May 2025 AM AQA 8035/1 Geograph.y .Paper 1 lhr 30m!n
PM OCR R184/01 Sports Studies Written Paper 1hr 15min
Thu | 15th May 2025 AM Edexcel 1MA1 1HF Mathematics - Non-calculator Paper 1 1hr 30min
Fri | 16th May 2025 AM OCR J411/21 History Paper 2 1lhr
AM AQA 8462/1HF Chemistry Paper 1 1hr 45min
Mon | 19th May 2025 8464/C/1HF Combined Scnlence Chemistry .deper 1 1h|j 15min .
PM Edexcel | 1CNO/4F/4H Chinese Writing Paper | 1hr 20min/1hr 25min
OCR 1587/01 Physical Education Paper 1 1hr
Tue | 20th May 2025 AM AQA 8702/2 English theréture Paper 2 2hrs 15m.|n
PM OCR 1277/02 Computer Science Paper 2 1hr 30min
AM Edexcel 1FRO 1HF French Llstenllng Paper 35m|rT/45m|n
Wed | 21st May 2025 1FRO 3HF Reading Paper 45min/ 1hr
PM WIJEC C120U20-1 Religious Studies A Component 2 lhr
Thu | 22nd May 2025 AM AQA 8463/1HF . Phy.5|cs : Paper 1 1lhr 45m|.n
8464/P/1HF Combined Science Physics Paper 1 1 hr 15 min
Fri | 23rd May 2025 AM AQA 8700/1 English Language Paper 1 1hr 45min
HALF TERM
o [ 20 R IE
Tues| 3rdJune 2025 8688/LF/LH Li eta = Paper 3?”'] /4; -
PM AQA Polish is enllng aper mlnl min
8688/RF/RH Reading Paper 45min/1hr
wed | ath June 2025 AM Edexcel 1MA1 2HF Mathe-m.atlcs - Callculator Paper 2 1hr 30min
PM WIJEC C120U50-1 Religious Studies A Component 3 1lhr
Thu | 5th June 2025 AM OCR J411/15 History .Pfaper 1 1h|j 45min .
PM Edexcel 1FRO 4HF French Writing Paper | 1lhr 15min/1hr 20min
eri | 6th June 2025 AM AQA 8700/2 English Language Paper 2 1lhr 45m!n
PM AQA 8035/2 Geography Paper 2 1hr 30min
AM AQA 8461/1HF Biology Paper 2 1hr 45min
AQA 8464/B/2HF Combined Science Biology Paper 2 1hr 15min
Mon | 9th June 2025 OCR R093/01 Creative iMedia Written Paper 1hr 30min
PM WIEC E819U10-1 Construction On Screen 1hr 30min
OCR 1587/02 Physical Education Paper 2 1lhr
AM Edexcel 1SPO 1HF Spanish L|sten.|ng Paper 35m|n./45m|n
Tues | 10th June 2025 1SP0O 3HF Reading Paper 45min/1hr
PM OCR J411/39 History Paper 3 1hr 45min
Wed 11th June AM Edexcel 1MA 3HF Mathematics - Calculator Paper 3 1hr 30min
PM CONTINGENCY AFTERNOON
AM AQA 8035/3 Geography Paper 3 1hr 15min
Thu | 12th June 2025 PM AQA 8365/1 Further Mathematics Paper 1 1hr 45min
Edexcel 1RUO 4FH Russian Writing Paper | 1hr 20min/1hr 25min
AM AQA 8462/2HF . Che.mlstry : Paper 2 1hr 45min
eri | 13th June 2025 8464/C/2HF Combined Science Chemistry Paper 2 1hr15
PM Edexcel | 1PGO/4F/4H Portuguese Writing Paper 1hr 15min/1hr 20min
AQA | 8688/WF/WH Polish Writing Paper 1hr/1hr 15min
Mon | 16th June 2025 AM AQA 8463/2HF : Phy.5|cs : Paper 2 1lhr 45m!n
8464/P/2HF Combined Science Physics Paper 2 1hr 15min
Tue | 17th June 2025 AM Edexcel 1SPO 4HF Spanish Writing Paper | 1hr 15min/1hr 20min
wed | 18th June 2025 AM AQA 8552/W Design & Technology Written Paper 2hrs .
PM AQA 8365/2 Further Mathematics Paper 2 1hr 45min
Thur | 19th June 2025 AM WIJEC 5409UB0-1 Hospitality & Catering Written Paper 1hr 20min
Wed 25th June CONTINGENCY DAY

Please note that all candidates should be available until Wednesday 25th June 2025.




